James River Welcomes Todd Sutherland as Senior Vice President of Underwriting

April 3, 2023

PEMBROKE, Bermuda, April 03, 2023 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- James River Group Holdings, Ltd. ("James River" or the "Company") (NASDAQ: JRVR) today announced that Todd Sutherland has joined the Company as Senior Vice President of Underwriting, Management Liability. In a newly created role, Mr. Sutherland will be responsible for establishing the Management Liability Division within the Excess and Surplus Lines segment, concentrating initially on excess directors and officers liability. Mr. Sutherland will report to Richard Schmitzer, Excess and Surplus Lines Segment President and CEO.

"Todd is an accomplished executive with significant experience delivering profitable growth in the management liability area," said Richard Schmitzer, Excess and Surplus Lines Segment President and CEO. "I look forward to collaborating with him to drive this new product line of James River forward and welcoming him to Richmond."

Mr. Sutherland joins James River with over 30 years of property and casualty industry experience, focused on management liability underwriting. Mr. Sutherland most recently served as Head of US Central Zone at AXA XL ("AXA"), where he was responsible for a large book of business across the Central US. Prior to AXA, Mr. Sutherland spent 13 years as Senior Vice President, Management Liability at Allied World Assurance Company. Mr. Sutherland has also held underwriting management roles at Axis Capital, Kemper Insurance, and American International Group earlier in his career.

"We are thrilled to welcome Todd to James River at an exciting time in our evolution," said Frank D'Orazio, the Company's Chief Executive Officer. "Todd has extensive experience in management liability underwriting and a track record of building profitable businesses. I am excited to be working with him again as we diversify our product offerings, making ourselves more meaningful to our distribution partners and further establishing our presence in the Excess and Surplus lines market."

Forward-Looking Statements

This press release contains forward-looking statements as that term is defined in the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. These forward-looking statements include statements regarding the intent, belief or current expectations of James River and its management team, and may be identified by terms such as believe, expect, seek, may, will, should, intend, project, anticipate, plan, estimate or similar words. Forward-looking statements involve risks and uncertainties that could cause actual results to differ materially from those in the forward-looking statements. Additional information about these risks and uncertainties, as well as others that may cause actual results to differ materially from those in the forward-looking statements, is contained in our filings with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission ("SEC"), including our most recently filed Annual Report on Form 10-K and our other documents on file with the SEC. These forward-looking statements speak only as of the date of this release and the Company does not undertake any obligation to update or revise any forward-looking information to reflect changes in assumptions, the occurrence of unanticipated events, or otherwise.

About James River Group Holdings, Ltd.

James River Group Holdings, Ltd. is a Bermuda-based insurance holding company which owns and operates a group of specialty insurance and reinsurance companies. The Company operates in three specialty property-casualty insurance and reinsurance segments: Excess and Surplus Lines, Specialty Admitted Insurance and Casualty Reinsurance. Each of the Company's regulated insurance subsidiaries are rated "A-" (Excellent) by A.M. Best Company. Visit James River Group Holdings, Ltd. on the web at www.irvrgroup.com.

For more information contact:

Brett Shirreffs SVP, Finance, Investments and Investor Relations (919) 980-0524 InvestorRelations@jrgh.net



Source: James River Group Holdings, Ltd.